

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20769/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2003 in RSA No. 574/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARAS RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.S.Mor,Adv.

Mr.Gian Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Devender Dagar,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

al

The petitioners are directed to take steps for bringing the legal representatives of the respondent No.1 who is stated to have died on record within a period of two weeks from date.

In the meantime, the petitioners will take steps to serve respondent No.2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master