

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3959 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PARAS RAM & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devender Daggar, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the change in the status of the learned
counsel for the appellant and now because of change in the
status of appellant Nos.1 and 2 also as per endorsement on the
registered letters addressed to them as well as in view of the
fact that appellant No.3 could not be served by registered
letter; let there be a fresh notice in the name of all
Item No.76 -2-

appellants for making alternative arrangement, which is to be
served upon the concerned person at the address of appellant
Nos.1 and 2 and to the appellant No.3 at the given address
through the District Court, Sonipat with reference to Civil
Suit No.732/1980 decided on 28.7.1983 by the Civil Sub Judge,
Sonipat.

The Trial Court is specifically directed to serve
the notice by affixing the same at the given address of the
appellant as well as on the disputed property and in the

chaura of the village, if it could not be served upon any person at the given address and to forward a report with affidavit of the process server as per provision and performance described in the Code of Civil Procedure.

List again on 21.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd