

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3959 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

PARAS RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Devender Daagar, Adv.
- Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
- Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv
- Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo for the appellants.

Learned counsel for the legal representatives of the
respondent Nos.1 is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to
the fore is that the appellant Nos.1 and 2 have died as
reported by the District and Sessions Judge, Sonipat. The
report further is that appellant No.3 is an employee of Delhi
Police serving in Delhi. Notice for making alternative
arrangement in respect of appellant No.3 shall therefore be
forwarded to the Commissioner of Police, Delhi for service.
List again on 8.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd