

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3959 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PARAS RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant No.3 who is duly served.

If appellant Nos. 1 and 2 are no more and if nobody has turned up to join them as legal heirs, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders regarding abatement and non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj