

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 CIVIL APPEAL NO.3959 OF 2006

PARAS RAM & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RATTAN & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for second time. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellants. According to the Office Report, the appellants no.1 and 2 have died and no steps have been taken to bring their L.R.s on record.

Though the

Appellant No.3 has been served, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
 (DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI;
 18TH AUGUST, 2011
 ITEM NO.47
 (In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3959 OF 2006

PARAS RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATTAN & ORS.
 (Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) NONE

For Respondent(s) Mr.Devender Dagar, Adv.

for Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution, in
terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)